                                          Ver1.0
User Manual
Optical zoom gimbal camera
CX-GB400
1
Contents
1. Safety Cautions ..................................................................................................................................... 2
2. Notice/Cautions for use ......................................................................................................................... 4

Aperture Range WIDE: F2.0 / TELE: F3.0
Shutter Speed Electronic shutter: 8-1/8000 sec.
ISO Range AUTO, ISO 125-6400
Still Image Size JPEG: 3600 x 2400 (9M), 2400 x 1600 (4M)
DNG: 3616 x 2414 (9M)
*When distortion correction is OFF, vignetting will occur in the image.
Photo Format JPEG, DNG, JPEG+DNG
Video Resolution / Frame Rate 4K (3840 x 2160) / 30p
2.7K (2704 x 1520) / 30p, 60p
FullHD (1920 x 1080) / 30p, 60p
HD (1280×720) / 30p, 60p
Video Format MOV/ H.264
Supported File Formats FAT32, exFAT
Supported SD Cards microSD card (UHS speed class: U3,
Video Speed Class V30 or above, maximum capacity: 512GB)
Recommended SD Cards SanDisk Extreme 32GB (Part Number. SDSQXAF-032G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 64GB (Part Number: SDSQXAF-064G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 128GB (Part Number. SDSQXA0-128G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 256GB (Part Number: SDSQXA0-256G-JN3MD)
SanDisk Extreme 512GB (Part Number: SDSQXA1-512G-GN6MN)
*Operation is not guaranteed if a card other than the recommended SD card is used.
10
Gimbal
Stabilization 3-axis (pan, tilt, roll)